FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DTP Infinities Group completes RTO of 3Cnergy; shares to trade under new name ProsperCap on SGX on 26 Jan 2024

- 210 million Company Placement Shares (as defined below) to meet the minimum public float requirement, priced at S\$0.33 per share were subscribed
- Trading halt for shares under the name of "3Cnergy" commenced at 9.00 a.m. on 23 January 2024 and trading of shares under the new name of "ProsperCap" will resume at 9.00 a.m. on 26 January 2024, with listing ceremony to be held in the morning of 29 January 2024

Singapore, 23 January 2024 – DTP Inter Holdings Corporation Pte. Ltd. ("**DTP Inter Holdings**"), a subsidiary of DTGO Corporation Limited ("**DTGO Corporation**"), has completed the reverse takeover ("**RTO**") of Singapore Exchange ("**SGX**") Catalist-listed 3Cnergy Limited ("**3Cnergy**") via the acquisition of the entire issued share capital of DTP Infinities Limited (together with its subsidiaries, the "**DTP Infinities Group**"). 3Cnergy is renamed as "Prosper Cap Corporation Limited" ("**ProsperCap**" or the "**Company**") and will begin trading under its new name on 26 January 2024. The listing ceremony of ProsperCap will be held in the morning of 29 January 2024.

In conjunction with the RTO, the Company has issued 1.3 billion shares at the issue price of S\$0.33 per share as consideration to DTP Inter Holdings for the purchase of the entire issued share capital of DTP Infinities Limited.

The Company has also issued, pursuant to a compliance placement, 210 million new shares ("**Company Placement Shares**") at S\$0.33 per share to meet the minimum public float requirement, which raised gross proceeds of S\$69.3 million.

A trading halt for shares under the name of "3Cnergy" commenced at 9.00 a.m. on 23 January 2024 and trading of shares under the new name of "ProsperCap" will resume at 9.00 a.m. on 26 January 2024.

Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director of ProsperCap, Mr Iqbal Jumabhoy said,

"We are very encouraged by the positive response to this RTO. It marks the beginning of a new and exciting chapter for ProsperCap. We look forward to the strong support from DTGO Corporation and hope to draw inspiration from its approach to social, environmental sustainability and ethical governance as we focus on value creation in the global hospitality and lodging-related markets to grow and deliver value to all our stakeholders through strategic investments."

Business Group Chairman – Finance & Investment of DTGO Corporation, Mr Hansa Susayan also added, "Singapore's reputation as one of the centres for real estate investment in Asia makes it the ideal location for DTGO Corporation to move toward its next strategic milestone, particularly as we expand our presence in the international hospitality sector. Using a reverse takeover strategy to establish the listing of ProsperCap on the Catalist Board of the SGX enabled us to move efficiently and quickly while still benefiting from the assurance of governance and transparency that Singapore is known for."

PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. is the Sponsor and Financial Adviser for the RTO, the Placement Agent for the compliance placement, and the Sponsor of ProsperCap following the RTO.

###

Issued for and on behalf of ProsperCap

August Consulting

Tel: (65) 6733 8873 Janice Ong, <u>janiceong@august.com.sg</u> Dave Tan, <u>davetan@august.com.sg</u> Joanna Tan, <u>joannatan@august.com.sg</u>

About Prosper Cap Corporation Limited

Prosper Cap Corporation Limited plans to grow its presence as owner and manager in the global hospitality and lodging-related market. The Group currently owns a portfolio of 17 predominantly upscale hotels with a total of 3,383 keys located in key regional cities in the United Kingdom, with two of the hospitality assets located in Scotland and the remainder in England. The hospitality assets are managed by a leading hotel operator experienced with international and multi-brand hotel portfolios and operated under franchise agreements with well-known international hotel brands, namely Hilton, IHG and Marriott. Future strategic initiatives include expanding the portfolio and enhancing guest experiences. The Group is committed to a long-term value-added investment strategy that focuses on innovation in keeping with its financial and societal objectives for sustainable operations.

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "**Sponsor**"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**Exchange**") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made, or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Foo Jien Jieng, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Collyer Quay Centre, Singapore 049318, <u>sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg</u>.